Cockpit Controls and Displays
Technical Focus
Series 584
LED Pushbutton Switches
Eaton Corporation
Cockpit Controls and Displays
1640 Monrovia Avenue
Costa Mesa, CA  92627

58471A4B5C1D2G28L5000N2(GR),P12,16 ON/OFF
The letter “G” and the digit(s) following identify the lighting system input voltage.
VOLTAGE TYPE CODE
5-VDC G5
28-VDC G28
Note: For AC applications please contact customer service center
12 EATON CORPORATION Aerospace  Cockpit Controls  Technical Focus TF100-3  Effective: March 2002 EATON CORPORATION Aerospace  Cockpit Controls  Technical Focus TF100-3  Effective: March 2002 13
How to Use this Catalog
This catalog describes the standard and optional features of the Series 584. To determine the correct part number, refer to the following
pages. Samples of a typical part number are shown on each page to aid your selection.
584 71 A4 B5 C1 D21 G28 L5000 N2 (GR) P12 16 ON/OFF
Series Switch Lamp Voltage Display Character Legend
Number Action Circuit (Full Rated) Configuration Font/Height
Unit Termination Panel Display Display Legend
Options Thickness Screen Color Configuration
Note 1. The panel thickness call-out is only required for solder and PCB part numbers where the mounting hardware is supplied with the unit. Plug-in termination mounting hardware is identified by separate
part numbers listed in the rear of the catalog.
Series Codes
58471A4B5C1D2G28L5000N2(GR),P12,16 ON/OFF
The Series number is identified by the first three or four digits of the
part number.
SERIES CODE
584 584
584 with QA per M22885/110 584H
584 Millennium 584M
Option Codes
58471A4B5C1D2G28L5000N2(GR),P12,16 ON/OFF
Several product options are identified by the next two digits of the
part number. Use the table below to select the lighting option,
sealing level.
LIGHTING OPTION FOURTH DIGIT
LED w/ Step Dimming 7
LED w/ Linear Dimming 8
LED-NVIS w/ Step Dimming 9
SEAL OPTION FIFTH DIGIT
Dust Resistant 0
Drip-proof, w/ Panel Seal 1
Spraytight, w/ Diaphragm Seal 2
Switch Action Codes
58471A4B5C1D2G28L5000N2(GR),P12,16 ON/OFF
The letter “A” and the digit immediately following it identify the
switch action.
BASIC UNIT CODE
Indicator A0
4PDT Momentary Switch A1
4PDT Alternate Switch A2
4PDT Momentary Holding Coil Switch A3
4PDT Alternate Holding Coil Switch A4
Color Codes (cont’d)
LED Display Color Codes
DOMINANT
COLOR WAVELENGTH CODE
Blue 470 nm B
White 6500 K CCT W
Green 525 nm G
Amber 590 nm A
Red 615 nm R
CCT = Correlated Color Temperature
14 EATON CORPORATION Aerospace  Cockpit Controls  Technical Focus TF100-3  Effective: March 2002 EATON CORPORATION Aerospace  Cockpit Controls  Technical Focus TF100-3  Effective: March 2002 15
How to Use this Catalog (cont’d)
Display Screen Codes
58471A4B5C1D2G28L5000N2(GR),P12,16 ON/OFF
The letter “L” and the digits immediately following it identify the display screen. Display screens vary by the light source specified. To select
the proper display screen code, identify the display type listed in the left column and the light source listed across the top row. Display
screen types are described in the Optical Specification section see page 10.
Display Screen Codes
DISPLAY TYPE NVIS NON-NVIS
1 L5001
2 L5002
5 L5060 L5000
6 L5006
7 L5007
8 L5061 L5008